
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020512-2021 

Contract

Detection and Monitoring Equipment for Gasses and
Vapours.

Merseyside Fire and Rescue Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020512

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d78f  

Published 20 August 2021, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Merseyside Fire and Rescue Service

Headquarters, Bridle Road

Merseyside

L30 4YD

Email

linfairweather@merseyfire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1512964000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020512-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020512-2021
mailto:linfairweather@merseyfire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.merseyfire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.merseyfire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Detection and Monitoring Equipment for Gasses and Vapours.

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Merseyside Fire & Rescue Authority are carrying out a tender process to establish a
Framework on behalf of NFCC National Resilience in order to procure suitable detection and
monitoring equipment; for use by Fire & Rescue Services, Police Forces and Health Services,
when responding to incidents involving a release of chemical, biological and radiological
substances.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,522,344

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Portable Chemical Detection and Monitoring Equipment - Mass Decontamination Sector

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

38420000 - Instruments for measuring flow, level and pressure of liquids and gases

38431100 - Gas-detection apparatus

38432100 - Gas-analysis apparatus

38300000 - Measuring instruments

38540000 - Machines and apparatus for testing and measuring

38430000 - Detection and analysis apparatus

35113200 - Nuclear, biological, chemical and radiological protection equipment

38500000 - Checking and testing apparatus

35100000 - Emergency and security equipment

38900000 - Miscellaneous evaluation or testing instruments

35110000 - Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment

38433000 - Spectrometers

33114000 - Spectroscopy devices

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 = MD Sector Detection and Monitoring Equipment - Chemical Warfare Agents (CWA)



Page 5 to 11

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Portable Chemical Detection and Monitoring Equipment - Wider Emergency Services Sector

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

38420000 - Instruments for measuring flow, level and pressure of liquids and gases

38431100 - Gas-detection apparatus

38432100 - Gas-analysis apparatus

38300000 - Measuring instruments

38540000 - Machines and apparatus for testing and measuring

38430000 - Detection and analysis apparatus

35113200 - Nuclear, biological, chemical and radiological protection equipment



Page 6 to 11

38500000 - Checking and testing apparatus

35100000 - Emergency and security equipment

38900000 - Miscellaneous evaluation or testing instruments

35110000 - Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment

38433000 - Spectrometers

33114000 - Spectroscopy devices

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 = Specification for the MD Sector Detection and Monitoring Equipment - Gases and
Vapours

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 005-006181

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

T/06/20

Lot No

1

Title

MD Sector Detection and Monitoring Equipment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 April 2021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:006181-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 11

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Smiths Detection - Watford Ltd (Part of Smiths Group)

Century House, Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead

Hemel Hempstead

HP2 7DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

National registration number

00076033

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £839,084



Page 9 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

T/06/20 LOT2

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 - Gases and vapours

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Life Safety Distribution (Honeywell Analytics Ltd) International

Honeywell Analytics Limited Head Office., Honeywell House, Skimped Hill Lane

Bracknell, Berks

RG12 1EB

Country

United Kingdom



Page 10 to 11

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

National registration number

00412070

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £683,260



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=620327688

 GO Reference: GO-2021820-PRO-18773514

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Merseyside Fire and Rescue Authority

Bootle

Telephone

+44 1512964000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=620327688
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T12:06:49+0100
	TCPDF




